requirements as to the manner in which the Project will be undertaken and completed. 

2. Grant Award/Matching Funds. On and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein, 

Triumph hereby agrees to make a grant to Grantee in the aggregate maximum amount of up to Thirty-

Two Million Five Hundred and Fifteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Dollars ($32,515,120) (the “Grant”) 

to provide partial funding for the Project. The estimated total cost of the Project is $130,204,292, 

as more fully shown in the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein (the 

“Budget”), with the Grant providing $32,515,120 of that amount, and by Grantee and others